The Project consists of: 

FURNISH AND INSTALL AUDIO-VISUAL EQUIPMENT AND TELEVISION 
EQUIPMENT IN THE NEW ACUTE CARE TOWER BUILDING FOR THE 
HIGHLAND ATR PROJECT.  

The budgetary estimate for the scope of work is $660,000. 
The time to complete this project is One hundred twenty-nine (129) calendar days, no 
later than December 11, 2015.  

3. All bids shall be on the Bid Form Document 00 41 13 provided by the County.  Each bid 
must conform to and be responsive to all pertinent Contract Documents, including, but 
not limited to, the Instructions to Bidders Document 00 21 13 and the Supplementary

[...]

hereby understood and agreed that it is and will be difficult and/or impossible to ascertain 
and determine the actual damage that County will sustain in the event of and by reason of 
Contractor's delay; therefore, Contractor agrees that it shall pay to the County the sum of 
Two thousand two hundred forty dollars ($2,240.00) per day as liquidated damages for 
each and every day's delay beyond the time herein prescribed in finishing the Work.  It is 
hereby understood and agreed that this amount is not a penalty. 

In the event any portion of the liquidated damages is not paid to County, County may